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conditions in othet respects p10v1ded in the 24th chapter of
the revised statutes. ,
Smo. 7.. The commissioners of school and university
Parchase money 1anids shall not be tequired to exact any portion of the pur-
ot tobe exust ohage money at the time of the sale of any tract as direct-
ed in section 10, chaptel 24 of the revised statutes: Pro-
Proviso. vided, Additional security be given by the purchaser suf-
ficient to protect the fund againstloss from any diminution
of the value of the said tmct by trespass, waste, or other-
wise. ‘
- Sme. 8. This act shall take effect from and after its

passage.
' J McM. SHAI‘TER
Speaker of the Assembly
E. B. DEAN, Jr. .
- President pro’ tem. of the Senate..
Approved, April 19, 1852.
LEON ARD J FARWELL. ,
[Pub/zs]zed Apru 20, 1852}

\Chap 494 An Acs relating to the survey of sw:imp acd overﬂowéd laﬁds

The people of the State of Wisconsin mpresmted in
Senate cmcl Assembl Y, do enact gs follows :

- Sorox 1. The governor of the state i$ hereby authov ‘
o employ sur-
veyors. ized and empowered and required to employ such nuniber
of skillfull and practical surveyors a3 he may c’leem neces-
sary to make an actwal and personal survey and report -
of all overflowed lands grinted to this state by act of con-
gress of the United States approved September 28, 1850 :
Froviso. %rovzded The expenses of such surveys shallbe reimburs-
ed to the treasury out of the first,sales of such lands.
Sgo. 2. The governor shall cause to be farnished to
such surveyors such copies of the original minutes of sut-
Suryeys to be YOS, made nnder anthority of the United States as may
fumished: 1 s necessary, and the said surveyors shall survey and rin
such lines only as mdy be necessary to enable them deﬁ-
nitely and traly to ascertain the designation of each sec-
tion and pavt of section of such ovetﬂnved lands. *
Sro. 8. The governor is also authorized and 1eqmred to’
take all necessmry meastires to ascertain the amount of
swamp and overflowed lands granted to this state by the.
Governor to a: ot aforesaid, which may alr eady have been or hereafterv
of lands. may be dlsposed of by the Umted States since the passage -
of said act, and to draw and 1ecelve hom the treasury Qf
the Umted States al] such | sums of money asmay be just-.

1y due from the Unlted States on ‘account of the d1sposa1
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of any such lands, and pay the monpy z0 received mfo
the treasury of this state.

Seo. 4. Itshall be the duty of the governor to ascertain
and select all the swamp and overflowed lands granted to Toselect lands.
this state by act aforesaid, alréady surveyed and not here- '
tofore selected and appmved by the authorities, of the Uni-
ted States, or as may be hercafter surveyed from time to
time, and cause entries thereof to be made in the name
of the swute ‘of Wisconsin at the propel land offices of the
United States, and to procure snitable books for the state,
and to cause to be.recorded therein deseriptive lists of all
the subdivisions of said lands, to procure copies of all such
township plats of the Umted States surveys of lands
in this state, as he may deem necessary for the tite of the
state in carrying iuto effect all ‘the provisions of this act. R

See 5. It shall be the duty of the govelnol t0 cause, Lsnds tode
to-be marked on such township plats or on a sectional map marked. -
of the state which he is authorized to procure for that pur-
pore, all the Iands belonging to this state by virtue of said
grants. , »

Sro. 6 . There is hereby appropriated, out of any won-
ey in the treasnry not otherwise appropriated, the sum of
three thousand dollars, to be drawn from the treasury on-
the warrants of the governor as may be necssary to defr ay Money appropsi-
the expenses of earrying into effect the provisions and pur-
poses of this act: rovided, The expenses of such sur-
veys and expeuses shall be re-imbursed to the tleasm out.
,of the first sa]es of such lands. .. = P

- J. MoM. SHAFTER,
.- Speakeriof tke Assembly
E. B. DEAN, J=z,,
. President pro tem. of thé., enate
Approved Apnl 19 1852.
LILONARD J. F ARWELL L

! [Publcshed Aprd 29 1852

An Ak¢t to provide for thelnyin‘v out of a cerfuin State Road therein‘n&m‘sd )
Cha 4 95 ‘
The people of the State of Wzsconszn re_pwe&mted in Sen- P
a,te and Assembly, do enact as  follows ¢

Skorrox 1. Alvin Foster, Narcissa M. Juneau and Mr o
Statchinson, be and they ale hereby appointed comumis- Commisiiners”
sioners to lay out and establish gelate road from,the vil- B
lage of Junean, in'the county of Dodge, through the vil-
lage of Horicon, Mayville, Theresa, Cranchvilles Oascade,
to the vxl]age of Sheboygan, in the county. of Sheboygan :





